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II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 447006-2021 - Result
Portugal-Mafra: Special-purpose road passenger-transport services
OJ S 171/2021 03/09/2021
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Município de Mafra
National registration number: 502177080
Postal address: Praça do Município
Town: Mafra
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Postal code: 2640-001
Country: Portugal
Contact person: Área de contratação pública e aprovisionamento
E-mail: vascomota@cm-mafra.pt
Telephone: +351 261810143
Fax: +351 261810144

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.cm-mafra.pt/camara-municipal-de-mafra
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.cm-mafra.pt/camara-municipal-de-mafra

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro
Reference number: CPBS 8/2021

Main CPV code
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Type of contract
Services

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/447006-2021
mailto:vascomota@cm-mafra.pt?subject=TED
http://www.cm-mafra.pt/camara-municipal-de-mafra
http://www.cm-mafra.pt/camara-municipal-de-mafra
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 341 321,93 EUR

Description

Title
Escola Básica Hélia Correia – Mafra
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Nada a declarar.

Description

Title
Escola Básica Dr. Sanches de Brito – Mafra - I
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
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II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Nada a declarar

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância Dr. Sanches de Brito - Mafra - II
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Nada a declarar

Description

Title
Jardim de Infância Dr. Sanches de Brito - Mafra
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services
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II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância das Freguesias de Igreja Nova e Cheleiros - I
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância das Freguesias de Igreja Nova e Cheleiros - II
Lot No: 6
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II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância de São Miguel de Alcainça
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description
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II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
Escola Básica de São Miguel - Enxara do Bispo
Lot No: 9

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escolas Básicas de São Silvestre do Gradil e de São Miguel da Enxara do Bispo
Lot No: 10

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no
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II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14. Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância de São Miguel do Milharado - I
Lot No: 11

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância de São Miguel do Milharado - II
Lot No: 12

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no
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II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica e Jardim de Infância de São Miguel do Milharado - III
Lot No: 13

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Jardim de Infância de São Miguel do Milharado
Lot No: 14

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11. Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica n.º 1 da Venda do Pinheiro
Lot No: 15

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica de Santo Estevão das Galés I
Lot No: 16

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5. Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica de Santo Estevão das Galés II
Lot No: 17

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica da Freguesia de Santo Isidoro – Lagoa - I
Lot No: 18

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
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II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica da Freguesia de Santo Isidoro – Lagoa - II
Lot No: 19

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica da Freguesia da Carvoeira – Fonte Boa da Brincosa
Lot No: 20

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
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II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica da Ericeira
Lot No: 21

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica da Freguesia da Encarnação - I
Lot No: 22
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II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
“Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro”

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica da Freguesia da Encarnação - II
Lot No: 23

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
“Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro”

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description
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II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
Escola Básica da Freguesia da Encarnação - III
Lot No: 24

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
“Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro”

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Escola Básica Artur Patrocínio – Azueira - I
Lot No: 8

Additional CPV code(s)
60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance: Concelho de Mafra

Description of the procurement
“Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrupamentos de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e 
Venda do Pinheiro”

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no
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V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14. Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 090-233461

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 223

Lot No: 3, 4, 10, 18, 19, 22, 23 e 24

Title:
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrup. de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e Venda do 
Pinheiro - Lotes 3, ...

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
09/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: BARRAQUEIRO TRANSPORTES, S.A.
National registration number: 500151997
Town: Lisboa
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/233461-2021
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V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

Total value of the contract/lot: 461 970,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 224

Lot No: 5, 11 e 12

Title:
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estab. de ensino dos Agrup. de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e Venda do Pinheiro - 
Lotes 5, 11 e 12

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
09/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: UTS – VIAGENS E SERVIÇOS, S.A
National registration number: 504133799
Town: Ponte de Lima
NUTS code: PT111 Alto Minho
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 212 134,50 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 226

Lot No: 16 e 17

Title:
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estab. de ensino dos Agrup. de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e Venda do Pinheiro - 
Lotes 16 e 17

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract
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V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract
09/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: AUTO TRANSPORTES DE SANTO ESTEVÃO, UNIPESSOAL, LDA
National registration number: 501393862
Town: VENDA DO PINHEIRO
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 116 289,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 227

Lot No: 9, 13, 14 e 15

Title:
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estab. de ens. dos Agrup. de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e Venda do Pinheiro - Lotes 
9, 13, 14 e 15

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
09/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ISIDORO DUARTE, S.A.
National registration number: 500142467
Town: PÓVOA DA GALEGA
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 252 341,82 EUR
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Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 228

Lot No: 7, 20 e 21

Title:
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrup. de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e Venda do 
Pinheiro- Lotes 7,20,21

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
10/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: SABUGOTUR – SOCIEDADE TÁXIS – TURISMO, UNIPESSOAL, LDA
National registration number: 505522136
Town: ALMARGEM DO BISPO
NUTS code: PT170 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 75 295,80 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 233

Lot No: 1, 2 e 6

Title:
Prestação de serviços no âmbito dos Transportes Escolares dos alunos que frequentam os 
estabelecimentos de ensino dos Agrup. de Escolas de Ericeira, Mafra, Malveira e Venda do 
Pinheiro - Lotes 1,2,6

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract
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Date of conclusion of the contract
11/08/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: SAFEBUS – TRANSPORTES PERSONALIZADOS, LDA.
National registration number: 508025583
Town: CARAPINHEIRA
NUTS code: PT11 Norte
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 109 189,53 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Câmara Municipal de Mafra
Town: Mafra
Country: Portugal

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Câmara Municipal de Mafra

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Unidade de Contratação Pública e Aprivisionamento
Town: Mafra
Country: Portugal

Date of dispatch of this notice
30/08/2021


